SHP & KS
Nov04
Applied Kilovolts Ltd., Woods Way, Goring by Sea, West Sussex BN12 4QY, UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 708850  Fax +44 (0) 1903 708
Web Site: AppliedKilovolts.com  Email: Sales@AppliedKilovolts.com
  SAFETY & INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS FOR HP & KS Series
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING OR OPERATING THIS POWER SUPPLY
HP Series

Note 1  The internal reference and potentiometer to enable internal or external potentiometer programming of the HP
Series, are only fitted when the ‘Pot & Reference’ option is requested with the order (See order code below.).
Order Code:
 HP  o/p kV   Polarity OC   TC
Series Code = HP  0.2 = 200V P= +ve  Options Code   Temp Co
   0.5 = 500V N= -ve  AA= no options  025
   001= 1kV  IS = Stack Return Current Monitor
   2.5 = 2.5kV    IP = Precision Current Monitor
   005= 5kV    PR= Pot & Reference fitted
   010= 10kV    PS= Stack Return Imon + Pot & Reference
   015= 15kV    PP= Precision Current Monitor +
   020= 20kV     Pot & Reference
    030= 30kV
      +10kV HP series with Stack Return Current Monitor and Pot & Reference fitted: HP010PPS025
 KS  o/p kV   Polarity OC   TC
Series Code = KS  005 = 5kV  P= +ve  Options Code  Temp Co
    010 = 10kV N= -ve  AA= no options   300
   020 = 20kV   IS = Stack Return Current Monitor
   030 = 30kV
-10kV KS with no current monitor fitted: KS010NAA300
POTENTIOMETER
INTERNAL
V Mon
Link
4
+24V
1 2 3
0V
0V
10 5 6 7 8 9
EXTERNAL 10V
V Mon
4
+24V
1 2 3
Link
0V
0V +10V
Control
10 5 6 7 8 9
EXTERNAL
POTENTIOMETER
V Mon
4
+24V
1 2 3
0V
20K
10 5 6 7 8 9
Note 1Note 1
General